LINEAR HIGH BAY
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
• Warehouses • Distribution Centers • Gymnasiums • Manufacturing Plants
EVEREST-SPEC-0724
407-478-3759
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
ORDERING GUIDE
SERIES LUMENS VOLTAGE CCT LENS DISTRIBUTION WARRANTY
EVT  2 ft. Everest 12L 12,000 lm U 120-277v 40 4000K FRL Frosted Acrylic Lens (Std) (Blank)Wide (Blank) 5YR
18L 18,000 lm 50 5000K PCL Polycarbonate Clear Lens ND Narrow 10YR17 10YR
24L 24,000 lm (Blank) No Lens
30L 30,000 lm
EVT  3 ft. Everest 36L 36,000 lm
42L 42,000 lm
EVT  4 ft. Everest 48L 48,000 lm
56L 56,000 lm
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
OPTIONS - FACTORY INSTALLED
Cx/3W 3-wire cord standard fixtures (xFT = Length;  x=6,10,15,20)
Cx/4W 4-wire cord for EM fixtures (xFT = Length;  x=6,10,15,20)
Cx/5W 5-wire cord for non EM fixtures with external
dim control (xFT = Length;  x=6,10,15,20)
Cx/6W 6-wire cord for EM fixtures with external
dim control (xFT = Length;  x=6,10,15,20)
QDx/3W 3-wire Quick Connect standard fixtures (xFT = Length;
 x=6,10,15,20)
QDx/4W 4-wire Quick Connect for EM fixtures (xFT = Length;
x=6,10,15,20)
QDx/5W 5-wire Quick Connect for non EM fixtures with external dim control
(xFT = Length;  x=6,10,15,20)
QDx/6W  6-wire Quick Connect for EM fixtures with external dim control
(xFT = Length;  x=6,10,15,20)
EM5 1,2,10,15 5W Battery Backup
EM5/HE 1,2,10,15 5W Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM7 1,2,10,15 7W Battery Backup
EM7/HE 1,2,10,15 7W Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM10 1,2,10,15 10W Battery Backup
EM10/HE 1,2,10,15 10W Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM10/HE/SD 1,2,10,15 10W Self Diagnostic - Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM12 1,2,10,15 12W Battery Backup
EM20 1,2,10,15 20W Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM25 1,2,10,15 25W Battery Backup
EM25/HE 1,2,10,15 25W LED Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM25/HE/SD 1,2,10,15 25W LED Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant - Self Diagnostic
GTD 1,2 Generator Transfer Device UL924
SD480 1,2 480V Step Down Transformer
SD347 1,2 347V Step Down Transformer
RRLA 18 RELOC Ready Luminaire - Hot conductor wired to position #1 (phase A);
non-dimming
RRLB 18 RELOC Ready Luminaire - Hot conductor wired to position #2 (phase B);
non-dimming
RRLAE 18 19 RELOC Ready Luminaire - Hot conductor wired to position #1 (phase A), hot
conductor #2 wired to position #2 (phase B); non-dimming
2EA10/LW 16 ATKORE ACS FLEX3+ 10' Fixture Drop - 277/480V - 3-Wire Phase A #16AWG
for use on 20A Branch Circuits
2EB10/LW 16 ATKORE ACS FLEX3+ 10' Fixture Drop - 277/480V - 4-Wire Phase A #16AWG
for use on 20A Branch Circuits
2ED10/LW 16 ATKORE ACS FLEX3+ 10' Fixture Drop - 277/480V - 3-Wire Phase B
#16AWG for use on 20A Branch Circuits
CONTROL OPTIONS - BASIC
FIOS 3,8 On/Off Occupancy Sensor
FIOSPC 3,8 On/Off Occupancy Sensor w/ Photocell
FIOSPC/DLH 3,8 On/Off Occupancy Sensor w/ Daylight Harvesting
DHPC 3,8 Daylight Harvesting Photocell
USBD 3,8 User Selectable Bi-Level Dimming Occupancy Sensor
BDxx 3,8 Preset Bi-Level Dimming Occupancy Sensor (xx=% eg. 20,30)
BDxxPC 3,8 Preset Bi-Level Dimming Occupancy Sensor (xx=% eg. 20,30) w/ Photocell
CONTROL OPTIONS - ADVANCED
ESMC/HB 1,3,4 EasySense High Bay Sensor